CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS SEPTEMBER 2011 r ) Yy NEWSILETTER
Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr 4 ‘ P . .
September 2011, Issue 3.8 Editor: David WESTON

VICTORIAN OPEN PAIRS 300 prd Réb Seen ; ;
VICTORIAN OPEN TEAM PLAYOFF 30 3301 RED o MASTERFOINT CENTRE Website: www.masterpoints.org.au
QLD OPEN TEAMS 40T 4-501 RED AUG/11
SA OPEN TEAMS QUALIFYING 50T 5-700 RED SEP/11 i
SA MIXED PAIRS 5XP 5-700 RED SEP/11 . .
A IED oA o 5700 Ben) SEpnt PO Box 2439, North Parramatta 1750—T: 02-9683 4321—E: masterpoints@abf.com.au
BAWA PQP SELECTION OPEN 6PO 6-751 RED SEP/11
BAWA PQP SELECTION WOMEN e6PW 6-751 RED SEP/11
BAWA MEN'S & WOMEN'S PAIRS 6UP 6-751 RED AUG/11 .
HGR: RESTRICTED SWISS PAIRS oHR s-900 co = SUBMITTING CLUB RED POINTS  essed that month. They will compare
HGR: WOMEN'S TEAMS 9HW 9-909 GOLD SEP/11 . . .
ROGER PENNY SWISS PAIRS M 008 oo sept Most (excludes ACT, SA & NT) states this list, against what they actually au-
NATIONWIDE PAIRS Q3/11 WEEK 13 TO WEEK 18 P 9-933 RED SEP/11 . . . . . .
TERRITORY GOLD: MATCHPOINT PAIRS ae o044 Go serit use the optional authorization system thorized each club to submit, and if
TERRITORY GOLD: SWISS PAIRS aLs 9-944 GOLD SEP/11 . . . . . R .
ARMIOALE oo A IS Fyon o oo when submitting club red Masterpoints necessary, will action in the instance of
BALLINA GNOT HEAT BCG 2-016 GOLD AUG/11 .
BLUE MOUNTAINS GNP HEAT BMP 2:020 GOLD AUG/11 to the Centre. any large dlscrepancy.
BENDIGO CONGRESS BNC 3-315 RED MAY/11 . .. . .
BATEMANS BAY ONOT HEAT 5ee o & oo States which choose to participate must For full details refer section 2.6 of the
BUNBURY CONGRESS BUC 6-757 RED SEP/11 . . . .
CALOUNDRA BUTLER PAIRS cas 4592 RED SePrit issue an Authorization Number (AN) ABF Masterpoint Scheme handbook.
CLEVELAND BAY PAIRS CBP 4-522 RED SEP/11 . .
CHARLESTONN GNP HEAT o Som oo Ao which shows how many points have
DARLING DOWNS PAIRS DDA 4-530 RED SEP/11 .
DENDY CONGRESS oPC 5526 RED Nov/10 been authorized. Then, when the club B4c ALLOCATION FOR 2012
DEVONPORT GNP HEAT DVG 7-809 GOLD Juu1 . . .
GANLER ONOT HERT e e o e submits the awards to the Centre, they Your allocation of B4c sessions for
GOLD COAST GNP HEAT GCH 4-620 GOLD SEP/11 . . . . . . . .
GLENELG CONGRESS cce 5715 RED SEPIT1 must also include this AN number with 2012 is included with this months mail.
GREAT LAKES CONGRESS GKC 2-081 RED SEP/11 . . . .
gig;%iiﬂ;;f““; . T?:J §:Z§? e :5251:1 their submission. You can also look up your entitlement
KATTERY CONGRESS - K7 3375 RED AvGT The Centre will process any reasonable on the website under the CLUBS tab.
KEW CONGRESS MvC 3-408 RED AUG/11 . . ..
NORTH SHORE WINTER M PAIRS Now 2420 Rep Aot amount of points received, providing the
NARROMINE-TRANGIE GNP HEAT NMN 2-168 GOLD AUG/11
NOOSA GNP HEAT NoG a657 co = amount does not exceed the amount cov- NEW SYSTEM
NOOSA SEPTEMBER TEAMS NOS 4-657 RED SEP/11 R .
PLIe SPANGS GNOT T Too! o R ered by the AN number. If a club sub- The developer is working hard on the
OVENS & MURRAY GNP HEAT 0oVG 3-433 GOLD AUG/11 . . . .
FORT MACQUARIE HASTINGS TEANS o 2221 oeo seerit mits any red points w1thput an AN num- - new .system., and doing some parallel
i oo o T een ber, then the Centre will automatically running against the old one.
QLD FAR NORTH GNOT REGIONAL FINAL QDN 4-501 GOLD SEP/11 . . .
NORTH QLD GNOT REGIONAL FINAL apo 4501 co SePrIT reject it. Remember, no AN, no proc- He has been responding to all your
WHITSUNDAY ONOT REGIONAL FINAL ow 01 cod SEP1 ’ ’

501 . . .
FAR NORTH QLD GNP REGIONAL FINAL QGF pas GOLD SEP/11 essing. queSthnS, and he sees all your emails
REDLANDS PAIRS Rop P o Sep At the end of each monthly update, the and comments about the new system.
REDCLIFFE GNP HEAT REH 4-560 GOLD AUG/11 R 2 . . . .
050 FESTVAL PAIRS. re e = ke Centre will send each State Masterpoint So keep on playing in the TEST envi-
LAKE MACQUARIE GNP HEAT S1P 2-243 GOLD AUG/11 . . .
SURFERS PARADISE GNP HEAT see 4662 G AUGH1 Secretary a list of club red points proc- ronment, and give us your feedback!
SURFERS SEPTEMBER CONGRESS SFS 4-682 RED SEP/11
SOUTH GIPPSLAND GNOT HEAT SLG 3-465 GOLD AUG/11
SOUTH PERTH AUGUST CONGRESS SPC 6-788 RED AUG/11
TERRY GLOVER MEMORIAL TEAMS SPT 6-788 RED JuL/11
SUNSHINE COAST PAIRS SUP 4-680 RED SEP/11
TAMBORINE TEAMS TBT 4-685 RED SEP/11 QE 12
TWIN TOWNS GNP HEAT TIP 2-263 GOLD SEP/11
TOWNSVILLE NOVICE PAIRS TNN 4-690 RED AUG/11
TORONTO GNP HEAT TOP 2-257 GOLD AUG/11
TRUMPS FRIENDLY PAIRS TSA 2-259 RED SEP/11
TWEED OB HEAT ™ 2500 colo Spim
VAGPLERT | e wa | set | cod seent NEXT MONTHLY DEADLINE
WARRNAMBOOL GNP HEAT Wi Sine coip Sepit The submission deadline for October is:
VARRAWON(%?CSNGRESS WRC 2-493 GR%D :UG;‘H e Su mlSSIOH ea e 0 C 0 e S-
NSWBA STATEWIDE PAIRS W 2001 ReD Ao Monday 31st October
ERBA GNOT REGIONAL FINAL ZG2 3-344 GOLD SEP/11 . . .
CENTRAL COAST GNP REGIONAL FINAL - i 2028 cop Sepnt at Midnight local time.
ILLAWARRA-TABLELANDS GNP REGIONAL FINAL pAN] 2-251 GOLD AUG/11
SOUTH-WEST NSW GNP REGIONAL FINAL pAS) 2-085 GOLD AUG/11
SOUTHERN TASMANIAN GNP REGIONAL FINAL ZJT 7-801 GOLD AUG/11
NORTHERN TASMANIAN GNP REGIONAL FINAL ZJX 7-801 GOLD AUG/11

TOTAL: 92 Club Membership Total=33329 (corresponding total last year: 33261) Ejt j—tg

By State: ACT=804; NSW=13449; VIC=4993, QLD=7392; SA=1632; WA=4127; TAS=765; NT=167



OVERALL POSITION
561789 HANS
22381 GILL
138649 HINGE
160008 ROBINSON
386431 DEL'MONTE
196134 DE LIVERA
242683 BILSKI
7226 BROWN
531529 VAN JOLE
51845 RICHMAN

ABOVE GRAND MASTERS

561789 HANS
22381 GILL
138649 HINGE
160008 ROBINSON
386431 DEL'MONTE
196134 DE LIVERA
242683 BILSKI
7226 BROWN
51845 RICHMAN
140422 KLOFA

GRAND MASTERS
497746 WILKINSON
402974 BRAITHWAITE
264997 RANKIN
149039 TISHLER
541540 MCLEISH
150126 WEISZ
358770 GARIEPY
542210 MAGEE
196533 FINIKIOTIS
518891 FOSTER

GOLD LIFE MASTERS
531529 VAN JOLE
551465 DAWSON
164844 MUNDELL
615285 HUNG
315516 HEGEDUS
656658 HOLLANDS
598925 EDGTTON
493708 PATON
607193 RHODES
119091 POL

SILVER LIFE MASTERS
324043 WOOD
685747 WHIBLEY
686875 KINGHAM
135471 FENT
505481 STEWART
657891 LEACH
521434 ALLISON
558354 WHITE
680907 MILLER
175560 MUNRO

SARTAJ
PETER
SIMON
IAN
ISHMAEL
ARJUNA
GEORGE
TERRY
NATHAN
BOB

SARTAJ
PETER
SIMON
IAN
ISHMAEL
ARJUNA
GEORGE
TERRY
BOB
STAN

MICHAEL
ANDREW
PELE
SARA
PAULA
STEPHEN
TANIA
JILL
GEORGE
JULIAN

NATHAN
HELENA
GISELLE
ANDY
ANDREW
PETER
ADAM
ANN
MAURA
ANTON

VIV
MICHAEL
BEN
PHILLIP
HELEN
ELAINNE
MARY
STEVEN
ERROL
DAVE

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT SEPTEMBER 30TH 2011 (Provisional)

2-001
2-001
3-301
1-851
2-112
1-851
2-120
2-001
4-555
2-061

2-001
2-001
3-301
1-851
2-112
1-851
2-120
2-001
2-061
3-301

2-001
4-620
4-555
3-301
4-620
3-301
3-348
3-301
2-001
2-001

4-555
2-120
2-112
9-995
3-301
9-995
9-995
7-801
6-795
6-794

6-795
9-995
3-301
2-020
3-301
1-851
3-301
3-348
4-560
6-788

308.51
302.16
294.25
291.70
289.91
283.60
272.26
272.25
272.11
271.83

308.51
302.16
294.25
291.70
289.91
283.60
272.26
272.25
271.83
270.38

225.07
219.80
198.51
193.98
173.51
172.85
166.09
157.43
153.63
152.25

272.11
209.61
171.72
162.41
160.64
1567.07
134.76
122.08
114.09
112.93

143.38
124.95
124.04
123.42
118.14
116.99
115.53
11113
109.74
107.98

BRONZE LIFE MASTERS

769509 ICHILCIK
700223 FRAZER
705888 TREDINNICK
418420 ARUL

510521 MACQUARRIE
674559 MALUISH
161391 WILLIAMS
641731 EARLY

67431 TALBOT
708208 FLETCHER

LIFE MASTERS
199397 STURGUL
532691 CROMPTON
199400 STURGUL
508772 HOOLE
611451 ROSS
635472 BUGLER
194840 ALLEN
711128 HARRISON
684090 TOWNEND
194859 ALLEN

**NATIONAL MASTERS
336289 LAWRIE
633232 COWELL
379409 ASHBY

295477 CHARLESWORTH

635928 FOX
144517 READ
607878 GORDON
659118 GOLDSMITH
575410 ANDERSON
370851 ORMEROD

*NATIONAL MASTERS
748900 MA

432598 O'LOUGHLIN
695637 WILLIAMS
586358 GINNAN
385611 GRACZYNSKI
636401 WILLS
705349 TREDREA
598186 TAYLOR
735698 MOSKOVSKY
682421 WING LUN

NATIONAL MASTERS
774596 MILNE
736325 HENBEST
701815 TRAVIS
695602 DAWSON
323527 BAILEY
697982 HNARIS
485063 JESSER
155381 CAMPBELL
666203 VEENSTRA
731099 DANIEL

LORNA
KIM
MICHELE
CHELLIAH
CHRISTINA
ANNETTE
EMLYN
KENDALL
ALISON
ROBYN

ALISON
SUSAN
JOHN
SHARMINI
MICHAEL
PATRICK
TONY
SHANE
TESSA
KELELA

RICHARD
DAVID
GEORGE
THELMA
BRUCE
SUE
PETER
GARY
PEG
KEITH

LISA

TIM
STEPHEN
LAURA
EUGENE
LINDSAY
JOHN
HELEN
ELLENA
ANDREW

LIAM
MAXIM
LAUREN
ALISON
IAN
DIMITRI
IAN
MYONG
LYNNE
NOEL

2-112
3-348
2-256
3-480
3-301
4-682
1-851
4-657
3-480
2-160

5-704
2-120
5-704
5-701
2-116
4-555
2-259
9-995
4-657
2-259

3-360
6-792
3-317
5-704
2-264
3-496
4-587
2-074
2-074
4-510

1-851
5-701
9-995
9-995
2-246
5-701
4-690
2-116
9-995
4-690

9-995
9-995
9-995
4-555
2-120
8-930
4-688
1-851
3-309
6-758

195.51
157.65
124.64
116.47
116.39
114.91
100.99

99.92

92.36

86.44

98.17
96.00
95.01
87.99
87.28
87.27
83.53
83.12
83.02
82.73

73.39
66.29
65.11
62.69
60.39
52.77
52.14
50.63
50.38
50.07

124.90
92.25
89.65
80.02
73.37
72.30
70.85
70.37
68.54
66.37

140.25
115.72
97.96
92.40
79.60
76.61
76.56
71.55
68.37
65.48

*STATE MASTERS
698611 WARING
568211 HARPER
710555 ZELLER
297992 BUCENS
695221 BROWN
574661 HIGGINS
730254 RIDLEY
769517 ICHILCIK
685720 GARDINER

781381 CHAKRAVORTY

STATE MASTERS
772135 LOUIE
772127 LOUIE
792241 DE KREY
568228 HARPER
747319 TUCKEY
718505 THOMAS
717460 MARKEY

775037 DWERRYHOUSE

758061 TOMLINSON
682470 FOSTER

*REGIONAL MASTERS
205621 HANNAN
408646 MCDONALD
215295 JONES
659551 ROBINSON
550833 HEALY
614394 VEAR
141682 LOFF
690236 POON
140503 KOLB
425826 ANDERSON

REGIONAL MASTERS
652733 STEVENS
498831 BUTLER
191779 GRAHAM
713775 REYNOLDS
668672 PROUDFOOT
752495 GIMBLETT
681555 MCDONALD
697192 RUDZYN
698113 SKLARZ
731439 BARRETT

**LOCAL MASTERS
804517 THOMPSON
801550 KING
803146 TENNYSON
684491 HELLSTEN
783978 RIGGS
783684 KESHAVJEE
782068 HARTWIG
735647 MARTON
774839 MCALPINE
776408 BUNNETT

MICHAEL 2-001
ROSS 6-795
ELIZABETH  4-688
MARION 4-680
VANESSA 2-259
JAMES 9-995
TIMOTHY 4-657
MANNIE 2-112
PASCALE 9-995
CHANDRADEE 3-480

HERMAN 3-301
CHRISTINE ~ 3-301

PETER 5-704
URSULA 6-795
JILLIAN 4-657

ROZANNE 4-657
GRAHAM 2-120
TREVOR 4-682

HOPE 2022
BARRY 2-022
CHRIS 2-223
VIVIENNE 2-259
ALAN 4-620
SUE 2-259
LINDA 3-405
JULIAN 3-326

KALCHA 3-475
REBECCA 5-704
EDITH 3-475
JUDITH 3-415

ROSALYN 2-295
CHERIE 4-680

SALLY 2-006
JANET 3-408
MERLE 6-778
DENIS 6-788
FRAN 4-625
ROBYN 2112
JO 6-795
ROBYN 2-112
JAMIE 9-995
SOPHIE 2-001
JOANNA 6-792
HELEN 6-795
ALEX 2-061
JILL 6-795
DENISE 4-688
SHARRON 2-160
DON 2-025

SANDRA 4-690

142.23
104.11
104.10
94.12
83.92
73.40
72.38
71.54
61.33
55.77

107.07
103.14
93.31
83.84
73.61
65.78
65.77
64.74
62.87
60.59

36.19
30.00
26.32
26.17
26.12
25.99
2543
23.47
22.72
21.79

4791
44.18
40.92
38.74
32.38
30.81
30.70
29.61
29.57
29.53

108.89
82.92
66.83
60.32
47.12
38.79
33.27
32.04
30.24
29.78

*LOCAL MASTERS
86101 KNOX
773883 BARBOUR
764469 WILKINSON
751391 YOON
17493 EDWARDS
782130 SULLIVAN
816681 MCNEE
747221 DELCOURT
773751 STRAIN
792251 COOK

LOCAL MASTERS
817198 KHEMKA

655627 AMERASINGHE

820857 HYNES
773832 HART
796468 GAMMON
747955 WATERS
816698 MCNEE
802387 JONES
801372 JONES
772984 PADHY

CLUB MASTERS
825883 LONGFORD
825441 CARTWRIGHT
801232 WIX
804193 MCDONALD
826782 NICHOLSON
782807 AVUNDUK
801453 SHARP
813257 JONES
805130 WOOLLONS
806765 COPLAND

GRADUATE MASTERS
834262 KREIMERMAN
802931 CORBETT
826898 SHARDLOW
830267 OLSSON
817899 TURNER
826758 OXENHAM
806341 HOWITT
806331 CARTER
807648 ROBERTS
820083 CASEY

NIL MASTERS
814393 LIU
840661 ZHOU
836230 NETTLE
837806 SALT
835862 GLASBY
823406 BUCKERIDGE
831816 LIPNICKI
846635 EVANS
826863 PORTER
837105 BYRNE

MARGIE
JEAN
TONY
JOHN
MIKE
ANNETTE
ROGER
KERRY
DENISE
LEN

GARRY
GAMINI
EDWARD
KATHY
SUSANNE
NEIL
GLENDA
RITA
RAYMOND
SUBHAS

BYRON
DONALD
THOMAS
FRANK
GREG
KIYOMI
JOHN
NANNETTE
ANDREW
MARGARET

HILDA
ROWAN
ROSS
ROBIN
BRUCE
JOHN
BUTTON
ANN
ANNE
NEIL

LINONG
QIAO
CHRIS
BARIS
TREVOR
CARL
EWA
JOHN
KEN
MICHAEL

4-572
3-465
5-704
9-995
2-006
4-688
2-067
3-315
2-227
5-704

1-851
5-701
3-320
2-006
6-795
4-590
2-067
5-742
5-742
4-528

4-688
2112
4-640
2-160
8-930
4-680
2-259
4-625
4-555
3-405

2-020
1-893
4-503
8-915
3-482
4-688
3-451
3-451
3-480
4-510

1-851
9-995
5-701
4-555
4-688
4-640
6-758
3-320
2-023
4-590

60.71
52.44
50.81
45.50
42.85
31.39
30.98
30.90
28.21
26.18

80.74
72.52
50.98
45.93
31.89
29.27
26.57
25.07
25.07
22.28

58.85
52.02
37.11
32.16
27.01
24.92
23.20
22,61
21.15
21.02

43.48
28.54
20.78
19.79
14.06
13.61
11.54
11.33
1.1
10.62

30.95
27.39
22.94
22.52
22.17
18.35
17.29
15.58
15.40
14.25
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